## **EMERALD LEISURES LTD.**

March 28, 2019

The Secretary, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001



Regd. Off : Plot No. 366/15, Swastik Park, Near Mangal Anand / Sushrut Hospital, off E. Express Highway, Chembur, Mumbai, 400 071. India. t : +91 22 2526 5800 m: +91 91678 88900 e : info@clubemerald.in w: www.clubemerald.in CIN: L74900MH1948PLC006791

1. P.X.

Scrip Code:- 507265

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 - Outcome of the Meeting of IPO Committee held on 28th March, 2019.

In compliance with the requirements of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would like to inform you that the IPO Committee of the Company at their meeting held on Thursday, 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2019 at 1.30 P.M. has issued and allotted Non-convertible, Non-cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares of face value of Rs. 100/- each on private placement basis to the promoter / promoter group as under:

Sr. No.	Particular	Number of 10% Non-Convertible, Non-Cumulative, Non-Participating, Redeemable Preference Shares of face value of Rs. 100/- each allotted
1	M/s Ahmednagar Finance Limited	50,000
2	M/s Techno Broking and Financial Services Private Limited	1,50,000

The said Preference Shares are not proposed to be listed on any Stock Exchange.

In view of the above the issue and allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 43,70,31,000/- comprising of 22,03,100 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each and 41,50,000 Non-convertible, Non-cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 45,70,31,000/- comprising of 22,03,100 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each and 43,50,000 Non-convertible, Non-cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each and 43,50,000 Non-convertible, Non-cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

Request you to take the above information and intimation on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Emerald Leisures Limited (Formerly known as "Apte Amalgamations Limited")

**Rajesh Loya** Whole Time Director DIN: 00252470

